Borough of Telford & Wrekin Town and Country Planning Act 1990 Neighbourhood Planning (General) Regulations 2012 Lilleshall Parish Neighbourhood Plan - Notice of Making of Plan

NOTICE IS GIVEN under Regulations 19 and 20 of the Neighbourhood Planning (General) Regulations 2012 (as amended) that Telford & Wrekin Council made the Lilleshall Parish Neighbourhood Plan on 13 December 2018.

The Lilleshall Parish Neighbourhood Plan has been developed by the Parish Council to establish a long term view for the Lilleshall area and help deliver the local community's aspirations and needs for the plan period 2018 - 2031. The Lilleshall Parish Neighbourhood Plan sets out a number of key objectives and planning policies to be used to help determine planning applications in the Lilleshall area.

The Lilleshall Parish Neighbourhood Plan now forms part of the statutory Development Plan for Telford & Wrekin and will be used by the Council to help it decide planning applications in the area of the Parish of Lilleshall.

A copy of the Lilleshall Parish Neighbourhood Plan together with a statement setting out the Council's decision to make the plan and the reasons for that decision can be viewed on the Council website at: www.telford.gov.uk/lilleshallndp

These documents are also available for inspection at the following places and times:

- Telford & Wrekin Council Addenbrooke House Reception, Ironmasters Way, Telford, TF3 4NT during weekdays 8.45am to 5pm,
- Telford & Wrekin Council Business & Planning First Point, Telford & Wrekin Council, Wellington Civic Offices, Larkin Way, Telford. TF1 1LX during weekdays 8:30am to 5pm,
- Darby House Reception, Lawn Central, Telford, TF3 4JA during weekdays 8.45am to 5pm and
- Lilleshall Parish Council Office, Lilleshall Memorial Hall, Lilleshall, Telford TF10 9HG during Mondays and Tuesdays 10:00am to 12:00pm

Katherine Kynaston

Assistant Director: Business, Development & Employment

Date: 19 December 2018



